

10.03.2022: xəbər

Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment, ends his activity as a visiting professor at Florida State University

As we reported (<https://khazar.org/en/news/5756>), as the winner of the UASP (University Administration Support Program) program organized by IREX (International Research and Exchange Council), Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and the Environment at Khazar University, spent a month - from February 1 to March 1 at Florida State University (USA) serving as a visiting professor and held a number of meetings there.

On February 10, Rovshan Abbasov met with Janet Kistner, Vice President for Academic Staff Development and Improvement, and Dr. Rick Burnette, Assistant Provost for Strategy and Analytics. The main issues discussed at these meetings were the creation of new programs, quality assurance, grant management, research fundraising, research organization and management. Rovshan Abbasov provided information on the structure and project management of Khazar University.

On February 15, Rovshan Abbasov met with James Hunt and Andrew Brady, Director of the FSU Institutional Research Center. The main directions of FSU development, statistics of students and research work were discussed at this meeting. On the same day, Rovshan Abbasov met with Brent Edington, Director of the Research Commercialization Center. Mr. Edington provided extensive information about the commercialization of FSU research results and the creation of start-ups.

The first meeting on 16 February took place with Kerry Peluso, Vice President of Research, and Pamela Ray, Leader of the Sponsored Research Group at FSU. Kerry Peluso gave information on the main grants received by FSU, awards and their sources, written project proposals and their management, and the role of project staff in the development of the received grants. Pamela Ray spoke about research sponsorship and successes in this area.

Then Rovshan Abbasov participated in a seminar on "How to find financial resources for research" organized by Carolyn Bradley, Director of the Research Development Center. In this webinar, Carolyn Bradley spoke about the "Pivot"

system, which was created to inform university staff about key grant opportunities. In this system, each university employee creates his own profile and accesses an information network called "My financial sources". This information network provides each profile owner with relevant information.

On February 23, Rovshan Abbasov met with Dr. Donna O'Neal, Assistant Dean at Clinical Research Advancement Office, Joe Frascella, Chief Clinical Research Officer, and Philippe Gaillard, Senior Biostatistician. The development of research in all areas was discussed at the meeting. Rovshan Abbasov informed them about the experience of Khazar University.

On the same day, Rovshan Abbasov met with Howard Stone, Director of the Office for Human Subjects Protection and Chairman of the Institutional Review Board Committee. During the meeting, Howard Stone was interested in the Toxic Site Identification project coordinated by Rovshan Abbasov and got acquainted with the activities carried out in this direction. Stone informed Rovshan Abbasova about the work of the Council on Institutional Review Ethics in relation to human subjects during the study.

On February 28, Rovshan Abbasov made a brief summary of water resources management in Azerbaijan at an online meeting entitled "Collaborative FloRDA: Water".

On March 1, Rovshan Abbasov arrived in Washington from Florida State University and spoke at the conference entitled "University Research Administration" on "Khazar University: Transferrable knowledge and experiences."

Rovshan Abbasov completed his activity as a visiting professor at Florida State University.

Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasovun Florida Dövlət Universitetində qonaq professor kimi fəaliyyəti başa çatmışdır

Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasovun Florida Dövlət Universitetində qonaq professor kimi fəaliyyəti başa çatmışdır Xəbər verdiyimiz kimi (<https://khazar.org/az/news/5756>) Xəzər Universitetinin Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov İREX (Beynəlxalq Tədqiqat və Mübadilə Şurası) tərəfindən təşkil olunan UASP (Universitet İnzibatçılığına Dəstək Proqramı) programının qalibi olaraq, 1 fevral-1 mart tarixlərində Florida Dövlət Universitetinin (ABŞ) qonaq professoru kimi fəaliyyət göstərmiş, eyni zamanda, bir sıra işgüzar görüşlər keçirmişdir.

Fevral ayının 10-da Rövşən Abbasov universitetin Akademik Heyət inkişafı və Təkmilləşdirmə üzrə Vitse - prezidenti xanım Janet Kistner və Strategiya və Analitika üzrə Yardımcı Provost, Dr. Rick Burnette ilə görüşmüşdür. Bu görüşlərdə müzakirə olunan əsas məsələlər yeni proqramların yaradılması, keyfiyyət təminatı, qrantların idarə olunması, tədqiqat üzrə fundraising, tədqiqatların təşkili və idarə olunması kimi məsələlər müzakirə olunmuşdur. Rövşən Abbasov Xəzər Univeristetinin strükturu və layihə idarə olunması haqqında məlumat vermişdir.

Fevralın 15-də Rövşən Abbasov FSU İnstitusional Tədqiqat Mərkəzinin Direktoru James Hunt və Andrew Brady ilə görüşmüşdür. Bu görüşdə FSU-nun əsas inkişaf istiqamətləri, tələbələr və tədqiqat işlərinin statistik məlumatları müzakirə olunmuşdur.

Elə həmin gün Rövşən Abbasov Tədqiqatların Kommersiyalaşdırılması Mərkəzinin direktoru Brent Edington ilə görüşmüşdür. Cənab Edington FSU-da alınan tədqiqat nəticələrinin kommersiyalaşdırılması və start-upların yaradılması barədə geniş məlumat vermişdir.

Fevralın 16-da ilk görüş FSU-nun Tədqiqat üzrə vitse-prezidenti Kerry Peluso və Sponsorlaşdırılmış Tədqiqat Qrupunun lideri Pamela Ray ilə baş tutmuşdur. Kerry Peluso FSU-nun aldığı əsas qrantlar, mükafatlar və onların mənbələri, yazılan layihə təklifləri və onların idarə olunması barədə məlumat vermiş, alınan qrantların işlənməsində layihə heyətlərinin rolundan danışmışdır. Pamela Ray isə tədqiqatların sponsorlaşdırılması və bu istiqamətdə qazanılan uğurlardan söz açmışdır.

Daha sonra Rövşən Abbasov Tədqiqatın İnkişaf Mərkəzinin direktoru Carolyn Bradley tərəfindən təşkil olunan “Tədqiqat üçün maliyyə resurslarını necə tapmalı” adlı seminarda iştirak etmişdir. Carolyn Bradley bu vebinarda əsas qrant imkanları barədə universitet işçilərinin məlumatlandırılması üçün yaradılan “Pivot” sistemi barədə geniş məlumat vermişdir. Bu sistemdə hər bir universitet əməkdaşı öz profilini yaradır və “Mənim maliyyə mənbələrim” adlı informasiya şəbəkəsinə daxil olur. Bu informasiya şəbəkəsi hər bir profil sahibini uyğun məlumatlarla təmin edir.

Fevralın 23-də Rövşən Abbasov Klinik Tədqiqatların İnkişafı (Clinical Research Advancement) ofisində yardımçı dekan (Assistant Dean) Dr. Donna O’Neal, Baş Kliniki Tədqiqat müşaviri (Chief clinical research officer) Joe Frascella və Senior biostatistik (Sr. Biostatistician) Philippe Gaillard ilə görüşmüşdür. Görüşdə bütün istiqamətlər üzrə tədqiqatların inkişafı müzakirə olunmuşdur. Rövşən Abbasov həmsöhbətlərə Xəzər Universitetinin təcrübəsi haqqında məlumat vermişdir.

Elə həmin gün Rövşən Abbasov Tədqiqatda İnsan Subyektlərinin Müdafiəsi ofisinin direktoru, İnstitusional Yoxlama Şurasının sədri (Human Subjects Protection/Institutional Review Board Committee) Howard Stone ilə görüşmüşdür. Görüşdə Howard Stone Rövşən Abbasovun koordinatorluğu ilə həyata keçirilən Toksik Məntəqələrin İdentifikasiyası (Toksik Site Identificaiton) layihəsi ilə maraqlanmış və bu istiqamətdə həyata keçirilən fəaliyyətlərlə tanış olmuşdur. Öz növbəsində, Stone Rövşən Abbasova tədqiqat zamanı insan subyektlərinə münasibətdə institusional yoxlama etikasının işi haqqında məlumat vermişdir.

Fevralın 28-də Rövşən Abbasov “Kollbrativ FloRDA: Su” (Collabrative FloRDA:water) adlı online görüşdə Azərbaycanda su ehtiyatlarının idarə olunması üzrə qısa xülasə ilə çıxış etmişdir.

Martın 1-də Rövşən Abbasov Florida Dövlət Universitetindən Vaşinqton şəhərinə gəlmiş və burada təşkil olunan “Universitetdə Tədqiqat İnzibatçılığı” adlı konfransda “Xəzər Universiteti: Daşınan bilik və təcrübələr” (Khazar university: Transferrable knowledge and experiences) adlı mövzu ilə çıxış etmişdir.

Beləliklə də, Rövşən Abbasovun Florida Dövlət Universitetində qonaq professor kimi fəaliyyəti başa çatmışdır.



Rovshan Abbasov

Florida State University
(from Khazar University)
Geography and Environment
rabbasov@khazar.org
<http://www.khazar.org/en/roshan-abbasov-1746811870rgnha3ubd0mawwz>

My Interest in Florida and Water

- My country, Azerbaijan, is a downstream country experiencing water stress, and water resources are formed mainly outside the country's borders.
- Therefore, by participating in this event, I want to learn about the search for solutions to existing problems and new management mechanisms.

Current Research and Projects

- Water governance project
- National Climate Change Adaptation Program
- National Ecosystem Assessment
- Heal and Pollution Action

Expertise/Interests

- Water management
- Hydrology
- Environmental pollution
- Values of freshwater ecosystems
- Climate change adaptation in a water sector

How I Can Help You

- I can give you a brief information about one of the projects in which I participated. This project aims to improve water management in Azerbaijan's agricultural sector.

How You Can Help Me

- I will gladly listen to the speeches of various experts, researchers and professionals and learn about scientific-policy mix in a given topic.





